



Tabulation of Bids



Local Public Agency: Grundy County Highway Dept. County: Grundy Section Number: 14-00151-00-WR Letting Date: 06/23/22

Approved Engineer's Estimate: \$3,148,130.25

Attended By (DOT Representative(s)):

Bidder's Name	D Construction, Inc.	Austin Tyler Construction, Inc.	P. T. Ferro Construction Co.
Bidder's Address	1488 S. Broadway	23343 S. Ridge Rd.	700 S. Rowell Ave.
City, State, Zip	Coal City, IL, 60416	Elwood, IL, 60421	Joliet, IL, 60434
Proposal Guarantee	Included in Bid	Included in Bid	Included in Bid
Terms	N/A	N/A	N/A

Approved Engineer's Estimate

Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
20121100	Tree Trunk Protection		EACH	2	\$450.0000	\$900.00	\$200.0000	\$400.00	\$200.0000	\$400.00	\$500.0000	\$1,000.00
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION		CU YD	5924	\$25.0000	\$148,100.00	\$12.0000	\$71,088.00	\$40.0000	\$236,960.00	\$22.0000	\$130,328.00
20201200	REM & DIS UNS MATL		CU YD	1072	\$25.0000	\$26,800.00	\$22.0000	\$23,584.00	\$32.0000	\$34,304.00	\$36.0000	\$38,592.00
20400800	FURNISHED EXCAVATION		CU YD	3586	\$33.0000	\$118,338.00	\$22.0000	\$78,892.00	\$25.0000	\$89,650.00	\$32.0000	\$114,752.00
20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL		CU YD	97	\$20.0000	\$1,940.00	\$50.0000	\$4,850.00	\$30.0000	\$2,910.00	\$40.0000	\$3,880.00
21001000	GEOTECH FAB F/GR STAB		SQ YD	2972	\$2.5000	\$7,430.00	\$2.5000	\$7,430.00	\$2.5000	\$7,430.00	\$2.5000	\$7,430.00
21301052	EXPLOR TRENCH 52		FOOT	4997	\$2.5000	\$12,492.50	\$12.0000	\$59,964.00	\$3.0000	\$14,991.00	\$6.0000	\$29,982.00
25000210	SEEDING CL A2		ACRE	7.4	\$2,000.0000	\$14,800.00	\$1,330.0000	\$9,842.00	\$3,000.0000	\$22,200.00	\$1,210.0000	\$8,954.00
25000400	NITROGEN FERT NUTR		POUND	666	\$3.0000	\$1,998.00	\$1.1000	\$732.60	\$3.0000	\$1,998.00	\$1.0000	\$666.00
25000500	PHOSPHORUS FERT NUTR		POUND	666	\$3.0000	\$1,998.00	\$1.1000	\$732.60	\$3.0000	\$1,998.00	\$1.0000	\$666.00
25000600	POTASSIUM FERT NUTR		POUND	666	\$3.0000	\$1,998.00	\$1.1000	\$732.60	\$3.0000	\$1,998.00	\$1.0000	\$666.00
25100115	MULCH METHOD 2		ACRE	7.4	\$1,500.0000	\$11,100.00	\$3,194.0000	\$23,635.60	\$7,260.0000	\$53,724.00	\$2,904.0000	\$21,489.60
25100630	EROSION CONTR BLANKE		SQ YD	35539	\$1.5000	\$53,308.50	\$1.1000	\$39,092.90	\$1.5000	\$53,308.50	\$1.0000	\$35,539.00
28000250	TEMP EROS CONTR SEED		POUND	740	\$3.5000	\$2,590.00	\$5.5000	\$4,070.00	\$1.0000	\$740.00	\$5.0000	\$3,700.00
28000305	TEMP DITCH CHECKS		FOOT	1200	\$12.0000	\$14,400.00	\$16.5000	\$19,800.00	\$10.0000	\$12,000.00	\$15.0000	\$18,000.00
28000400	PERIMETER EROS BAR		FOOT	3987	\$3.0000	\$11,961.00	\$2.3000	\$9,170.10	\$2.5000	\$9,967.50	\$2.1000	\$8,372.70
28000500	INLET & PIPE PROTECT		EACH	23	\$250.0000	\$5,750.00	\$1.6500	\$37.95	\$100.0000	\$2,300.00	\$150.0000	\$3,450.00

Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
28100207	STONE RIPRAP CL A4		SQ YD	180	\$100.0000	\$18,000.00	\$65.0000	\$11,700.00	\$80.0000	\$14,400.00	\$72.0000	\$12,960.00
28200200	FILTER FABRIC		SQ YD	180	\$2.0000	\$360.00	\$4.0000	\$720.00	\$4.0000	\$720.00	\$3.0000	\$540.00
30200650	PROCESS MOD SOIL 12		SQ YD	16599	\$16.0000	\$265,584.00	\$4.0000	\$66,396.00	\$4.2500	\$70,545.75	\$4.0000	\$66,396.00
30201700	PORTLAND CEMENT		TON	863	\$200.0000	\$172,600.00	\$200.0000	\$172,600.00	\$200.0000	\$172,600.00	\$186.0000	\$160,518.00
30300112	AGG SUBGRADE IMPR 12		SQ YD	2972	\$16.0000	\$47,552.00	\$17.5000	\$52,010.00	\$16.0000	\$47,552.00	\$14.5000	\$43,094.00
35100100	AGG BASE CSE A		TON	200	\$32.0000	\$6,400.00	\$28.0000	\$5,600.00	\$32.0000	\$6,400.00	\$38.0000	\$7,600.00
35101400	AGG BASE CSE B		TON	181	\$32.0000	\$5,792.00	\$25.0000	\$4,525.00	\$60.0000	\$10,860.00	\$37.0000	\$6,697.00
40200800	AGG SURF CSE B		TON	291	\$27.0000	\$7,857.00	\$25.0000	\$7,275.00	\$45.0000	\$13,095.00	\$37.0000	\$10,767.00
40201000	Aggregate-Temp Access		TON	332	\$27.0000	\$8,964.00	\$25.0000	\$8,300.00	\$0.0100	\$3.32	\$0.0100	\$3.32
40600275	BIT MATLS PR CT		POUND	15323	\$1.5000	\$22,984.50	\$0.0100	\$153.23	\$0.0100	\$153.23	\$0.0100	\$153.23
40600290	BIT MATLS TACK CT		POUND	7365	\$0.7500	\$5,523.75	\$0.0100	\$73.65	\$0.0100	\$73.65	\$0.0100	\$73.65
40600370	LONG JOINT SEALANT		FOOT	12482	\$2.5000	\$31,205.00	\$3.0000	\$37,446.00	\$2.7500	\$34,325.50	\$2.5000	\$31,205.00
40603080	HMA BC IL-19.0 N50		TON	5436	\$95.0000	\$516,420.00	\$76.0000	\$413,136.00	\$78.0000	\$424,008.00	\$85.0000	\$462,060.00
40604050	HMA SC IL-9.5 C N50		TON	2753	\$120.0000	\$330,360.00	\$83.0000	\$228,499.00	\$92.0000	\$253,276.00	\$90.0000	\$247,770.00
40800050	INCIDENTAL HMA SURF		TON	33	\$450.0000	\$14,850.00	\$98.0000	\$3,234.00	\$125.0000	\$4,125.00	\$145.0000	\$4,785.00
42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT		SQ YD	176	\$2.5000	\$440.00	\$0.0100	\$1.76	\$3.0000	\$528.00	\$1.5000	\$264.00
44000100	PAVEMENT REM		SQ YD	2318	\$13.0000	\$30,134.00	\$10.0000	\$23,180.00	\$5.0000	\$11,590.00	\$3.2500	\$7,533.50
44000200	DRIVE PAVEMENT REM		SQ YD	85	\$18.0000	\$1,530.00	\$10.0000	\$850.00	\$25.0000	\$2,125.00	\$12.5000	\$1,062.50
48101600	AGGREGATE SHLDS B 8		SQ YD	9341	\$13.0000	\$121,433.00	\$12.0000	\$112,092.00	\$10.0000	\$93,410.00	\$12.0000	\$112,092.00
48203029	HMA SHOULDERS 8		SQ YD	1930	\$75.0000	\$144,750.00	\$28.0000	\$54,040.00	\$38.0000	\$73,340.00	\$45.0000	\$86,850.00
50105220	PIPE CULVERT REMOV		FOOT	706	\$12.0000	\$8,472.00	\$10.0000	\$7,060.00	\$30.0000	\$21,180.00	\$25.0000	\$17,650.00
542A0223	P CUL CL A 1 18		FOOT	215	\$70.0000	\$15,050.00	\$90.0000	\$19,350.00	\$80.0000	\$17,200.00	\$65.0000	\$13,975.00
542D0220	P CUL CL D 1 15		FOOT	529	\$50.0000	\$26,450.00	\$70.0000	\$37,030.00	\$91.0000	\$48,139.00	\$75.0000	\$39,675.00
54213663	PRC FLAR END SEC 18		EACH	10	\$1,200.0000	\$12,000.00	\$1,000.0000	\$10,000.00	\$1,050.0000	\$10,500.00	\$1,000.0000	\$10,000.00
54262715	METAL FL END SEC 15		EACH	36	\$600.0000	\$21,600.00	\$400.0000	\$14,400.00	\$525.0000	\$18,900.00	\$800.0000	\$28,800.00
60100060	CONC HDWL FOR P DRAIN		EACH	4	\$500.0000	\$2,000.00	\$400.0000	\$1,600.00	\$600.0000	\$2,400.00	\$350.0000	\$1,400.00
60100915	PIPE DRAINS 6		FOOT	300	\$24.0000	\$7,200.00	\$38.0000	\$11,400.00	\$20.0000	\$6,000.00	\$25.0000	\$7,500.00
60100925	PIPE DRAINS 8		FOOT	300	\$30.0000	\$9,000.00	\$48.0000	\$14,400.00	\$25.0000	\$7,500.00	\$30.0000	\$9,000.00
60100935	PIPE DRAINS 10		FOOT	300	\$31.0000	\$9,300.00	\$58.0000	\$17,400.00	\$30.0000	\$9,000.00	\$35.0000	\$10,500.00

Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
60100945	PIPE DRAINS 12		FOOT	300	\$49,0000	\$14,700.00	\$70,0000	\$21,000.00	\$35,0000	\$10,500.00	\$40,0000	\$12,000.00
60108100	PIPE UNDERDRAIN 4 SP		FOOT	75	\$30,0000	\$2,250.00	\$35,0000	\$2,625.00	\$32,0000	\$2,400.00	\$45,0000	\$3,375.00
60600095	CLASS SI CONC OUTLET		CU YD	13.1	\$600,0000	\$7,860.00	\$600,0000	\$7,860.00	\$500,0000	\$6,550.00	\$350,0000	\$4,585.00
60602800	CONC GUTTER TB		FOOT	710	\$35,0000	\$24,850.00	\$28,0000	\$19,880.00	\$38,0000	\$26,980.00	\$38,0000	\$26,980.00
60905305	BOX CUL TO BE CLEANED		FOOT	26	\$110,0000	\$2,860.00	\$50,0000	\$1,300.00	\$100,0000	\$2,600.00	\$250,0000	\$6,500.00
61100605	MISC CONCRETE		CU YD	15.0	\$600,0000	\$9,000.00	\$500,0000	\$7,500.00	\$600,0000	\$9,000.00	\$500,0000	\$7,500.00
61101007	STORM SEW PROT A 6		FOOT	300	\$14,0000	\$4,200.00	\$38,0000	\$11,400.00	\$0,0100	\$3.00	\$25,0000	\$7,500.00
61101009	STORM SEW PROT A 8		FOOT	300	\$15,0000	\$4,500.00	\$48,0000	\$14,400.00	\$0,0100	\$3.00	\$25,0000	\$7,500.00
61101011	STORM SEW PROT A 10		FOOT	300	\$18,0000	\$5,400.00	\$58,0000	\$17,400.00	\$0,0100	\$3.00	\$25,0000	\$7,500.00
61101013	STORM SEW PROT A 12		FOOT	300	\$20,0000	\$6,000.00	\$58,0000	\$17,400.00	\$0,0100	\$3.00	\$25,0000	\$7,500.00
61101020	STORM SEW PROT A 18		FOOT	300	\$23,0000	\$6,900.00	\$65,0000	\$19,500.00	\$0,0100	\$3.00	\$30,0000	\$9,000.00
61101026	STORM SEW PROT A 24		FOOT	300	\$25,0000	\$7,500.00	\$75,0000	\$22,500.00	\$0,0100	\$3.00	\$40,0000	\$12,000.00
61133100	FLD TIL JUN VAULT 2D		EACH	10	\$800,0000	\$8,000.00	\$2,000,0000	\$20,000.00	\$0,0100	\$0.10	\$750,0000	\$7,500.00
61133200	FLD TIL JUN VAULT 3D		EACH	10	\$1,200,0000	\$12,000.00	\$3,000,0000	\$30,000.00	\$0,0100	\$0.10	\$850,0000	\$8,500.00
61133300	FLD TIL JUN VAULT 4D		EACH	10	\$1,500,0000	\$15,000.00	\$4,000,0000	\$40,000.00	\$0,0100	\$0.10	\$950,0000	\$9,500.00
61139900	STORM SEW SPEC 6		FOOT	300	\$12,0000	\$3,600.00	\$38,0000	\$11,400.00	\$0,0100	\$3.00	\$25,0000	\$7,500.00
61140000	STORM SEW SPEC 8		FOOT	300	\$13,0000	\$3,900.00	\$48,0000	\$14,400.00	\$0,0100	\$3.00	\$30,0000	\$9,000.00
61140100	STORM SEW SPEC 10		FOOT	300	\$18,0000	\$5,400.00	\$58,0000	\$17,400.00	\$0,0100	\$3.00	\$35,0000	\$10,500.00
61140200	STORM SEW SPEC 12		FOOT	300	\$23,0000	\$6,900.00	\$58,0000	\$17,400.00	\$0,0100	\$3.00	\$40,0000	\$12,000.00
61140600	STORM SEW SPEC 18		FOOT	300	\$25,0000	\$7,500.00	\$65,0000	\$19,500.00	\$0,0100	\$3.00	\$70,0000	\$21,000.00
61140900	STORM SEW SPEC 24		FOOT	300	\$30,0000	\$9,000.00	\$75,0000	\$22,500.00	\$0,0100	\$3.00	\$125,0000	\$37,500.00
63000001	SPBRG TY A 6FT POSTS		FOOT	500	\$35,0000	\$17,500.00	\$47,8000	\$23,900.00	\$45,0000	\$22,500.00	\$43,4600	\$21,730.00
63000052	WPGR ATT CLVRT CASE 3		FOOT	100	\$180,0000	\$18,000.00	\$208,0000	\$20,800.00	\$190,0000	\$19,000.00	\$189,1500	\$18,915.00
63100167	TR BAR TRM T1 SPL TAN		EACH	8	\$3,000,0000	\$24,000.00	\$3,815,0000	\$30,520.00	\$3,500,0000	\$28,000.00	\$3,468,0000	\$27,744.00
66600105	FUR ERECT ROW MARKER		EACH	31	\$200,0000	\$6,200.00	\$300,0000	\$9,300.00	\$1,000,0000	\$31,000.00	\$1,000,0000	\$31,000.00
67100100	MOBILIZATION		L SUM	1	\$179,000,0000	\$179,000.00	\$50,000,0000	\$50,000.00	\$140,000,0000	\$140,000.00	\$159,000,0000	\$159,000.00
70107025	Changeable Message Sign		CAL DA	28	\$75,0000	\$2,100.00	\$40,0000	\$1,120.00	\$1,300,0000	\$36,400.00	\$40,0000	\$1,120.00
72000100	SIGN PANEL T1		SQ FT	127	\$40,0000	\$5,080.00	\$27,5000	\$3,492.50	\$35,0000	\$4,445.00	\$25,0000	\$3,175.00
72400100	REMOV SIN PAN ASSY TA		EACH	12	\$70,0000	\$840.00	\$82,5000	\$990.00	\$200,0000	\$2,400.00	\$75,0000	\$900.00

Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
72400200	REMOV SIN PAN ASSY TB		EACH	1	\$250.0000	\$250.00	\$110.0000	\$110.00	\$200.0000	\$200.00	\$100.0000	\$100.00
72501000	TERMINAL MARKER - DA		EACH	8	\$35.0000	\$280.00	\$38.5000	\$308.00	\$35.0000	\$280.00	\$35.0000	\$280.00
73000100	WOOD SIGN SUPPORT		FOOT	255	\$50.0000	\$12,750.00	\$33.0000	\$8,415.00	\$30.0000	\$7,650.00	\$30.0000	\$7,650.00
78000200	THPL PVT MK LINE 4		FOOT	36092	\$0.7500	\$27,069.00	\$0.7500	\$27,069.00	\$0.6000	\$21,655.20	\$0.6800	\$24,542.56
78000650	THPL PVT MK LINE 24		FOOT	46	\$15.0000	\$690.00	\$6.6000	\$303.60	\$3.6000	\$165.60	\$6.0000	\$276.00
78200005	GRDRAIL REF TYPE A		EACH	16	\$16.0000	\$256.00	\$11.0000	\$176.00	\$10.0000	\$160.00	\$10.0000	\$160.00
X7010216	TRAF CONTR & PROT SPL		L SUM	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00
Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT		L SUM	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00
X_____	STAB FD RECLAMATION		SQ YD	13354	\$20.0000	\$267,080.00	\$3.8600	\$51,546.44	\$5.1000	\$68,105.40	\$16.5000	\$220,341.00
Total Bid:												
As Read:												
As Calculated:						\$2,291,941.53		\$2,523,855.95				\$2,653,765.06
% Over/Under:						(27.20)%		(19.83)%				(15.70)%

Instructions for BLR 12315 - Page 1 of 1

Note: Instructions should not be included when the form is submitted.

This form shall be used for a Local Public Agency (LPA) to record bids taken for a project. For more information see Chapter 12 of the Bureau of Local Roads and Street Manual (BLRS Manual).

Bidder Number Drop Down	Select the number of bidders for the project from the drop down. NOTE: This drop down will alter the size of the form. Click the 'Reset' button at the top of the form to restore the original form.
Local Public Agency (LPA)	Insert the name of the LPA.
County	Insert the name of the County in which the LPA is located.
Section Number	Insert the section number without dashes of the project for which bids are being taken.
Letting Date	Insert the date the letting was held.
Approved Engineer's Estimate	No entry necessary; this field is completed based on the items entered under the approved engineer's estimate.
Attended by (IDOT Representative)	Insert the name of the IDOT representative(s) that attended the letting.
Bidder	For each bidder enter the following information:
Bidder's Name	Insert the name of the bidder whose bid appears below.
Bidder's Address	Insert the street address for the bidder listed above.
City, State, Zip	Insert the city, state, and zip code of the address listed above.
Proposal Guarantee	Insert the proposal guarantee for this bidder. For a material letting, this will usually be a cashier's or certified check for not less than 5% of the amount of the bid or as shown in LRS #7 - Bidding Requirements and Conditions for Material Proposals. For construction projects, Local Agency Proposal Bid Bond (BLR 12230) will usually be acceptable.
Terms	Insert the terms, if applicable, for this bid.
Item No.	Insert the number from Schedule of Prices (BLR 12001) or Material Proposal Schedule of Prices (BLR 12240).
Item	Insert the name of the item corresponding with the item number from Schedule of Prices (BLR 12222) or Material Proposal of Prices (BLR 12240).
Delivery	Insert the delivery method for the item listed to the left, if applicable.
Unit	Insert the unit of measure for the item listed to the left.
Quantity	Insert the quantity of the item listed to the left.
Unit Price	Insert the engineer's estimated unit cost for the item listed to the left.
Total	This field is automatically calculated; no entry necessary. This is the unit price multiplied by the quantity.
For each bidder enter:	
Unit Price	Enter the bidder's unit price for the item listed to the left, from the submitted bidding documents.
Total	This is a calculated field; no entry necessary. It is the bidders submitted unit price multiplied by the bidder's unit cost.
As Read	Insert the total bid price from the bidder's documents. This will be what the bidder calculated, not what the LPA calculates.
As Calculated	No entry necessary; this will be the sum of the totals listed above for each item. This will be the calculated bid.
Add/Remove Pay Items	Use the +/- buttons to add/remove pay items.

Distribution

Submit one original to district office with the successful bidder's documents.